Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak

russell.blau@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

April 14, 2016

Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: IB File No. ITC-214-20091016-00444

Notice of Name Change to Voyant Communications, LLC

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By this letter and pursuant to section 63.21(i) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(i), Zayo Enterprise Networks, LLC notifies that the Commission that its name has changed to Voyant Communications, LLC (the "Company"). The Company requests that the Commission update the name associated with Licensee's international Section 214 authority to reflect the Company's current name "Voyant Communications, LLC." A copy the Company's updated certificate of formation reflecting the name change is attached. The Company is authorized to provide global or limited global facilities-based service and global or limited global resale service, granted in IB File No. ITC-214-20091016-00444.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brett P. Ferenchak

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for Voyant Communications, LLC

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZAYO ENTERPRISE

NETWORKS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZAYO ENTERPRISE

NETWORKS, LLC" TO "VOYANT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK

P.M.



4156637 8100 SR# 20161623197 Authentication: 201975123

Date: 03-14-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 03/11/2016 FILED 05:11 PM 03/11/2016 SR 20161623197 - File Number 4156637

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company:	
Zayo Enterprise Netv	vorks, LLC	
The Certificate of as follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is h	ereby amend
	ited liability company is Voyant Communications, LLC.	•
The name of the min	ned habitity company is voyant Communications, E.E.C.	
1		
- Address - Addr		
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this day of March, A.	Certificate o
uic	day of the copt s.A.	
	JH / -	
	By: Authorized Per	ese(é)
	A guiotized 1 et	ound
	Name: Scott Sawyer	
	Print or Tv	ne